

The Villages®

Community Development Districts

District 5

Financial Statement Summary

As of January 31, 2022

Revenues

Year-to-Date (YTD) Revenues of \$2,229,000 are less than prior year-to-date (PYTD) revenues of \$2,943,000 and are at 77% of budgeted revenues of \$2,884,000.

- The District has collected 94% of the budgeted maintenance assessments in the amount of \$2,176,000. Sumter County collects the maintenance assessments on the annual tax bill and remits it to the District, net a 2% collection fee. The majority of assessments are collected from November through March. There was a 20% decrease in maintenance assessments levied in FY 2022.
- Investment income of \$51,000 (\$177,000 realized gains and (\$126,000) unrealized losses) are less than prior year-to-date and at 19% of budgeted earnings of \$265,000.

The District has received 94% of the anticipated revenues through the county tax collections while the expenses will be incurred ratably over the 12-months. *As of January 31, 33% of the year has lapsed.*

Expenses and Other Changes

Year-to-Date Operating Expenses of \$930,000 are greater than prior year-to-date expenses. Year to date spending is at 32% of the amended annual budget of \$2,903,000.

- Management and Other Professional services include Management fees, Deed Compliance, Technology Service and Tax Collection fees. Management fees remained the same as prior year.
- Utility Services include Electricity and Irrigation Water expenses and year to date spending is at 23% of budgeted expenses of \$239,000.
- Building, Landscape and Other Maintenance Expenses totaling \$729,000 are greater than prior year of \$693,000 and are at 32% of budget. A large portion of this expense represents the Project Wide allocation totaling \$603,000, a slight decrease over prior year allocation.
- Other Expenses include insurance expense and legal advertising, and other miscellaneous expenses are at prior year levels. The annual insurance premium was paid in October.

Change in Unreserved Net Position

Year-to-Date increase in Unreserved Net Position of \$1,299,000 is less than prior year to date increase of \$1,873,000. Based on anticipated revenue and expenditures for the year, the District expects to meet the amended budgeted decrease in Unreserved Net Position of (\$19,000).

Investment Earnings

The following table outlines the current month and year to date earnings by investment category:

	CFB	FLCLASS	FL PALM	FL-FIT	VANGUARD	FLGIT **	LTIP **
Current Month	0.00%	0.10%	0.05%	0.36%	-0.99%	-1.79%	2.80%
Year-to-date	0.00%	0.09%	0.05%	0.36%	-0.44%	-2.29%	12.86%
Prior FY 2021	0.00%	0.07%	0.05%	0.42%	-0.27%	-0.89%	-2.88%

** Rate listed is one month in arrears

The Villages®
Community Development Districts
District 5

Statement of Activity						
For the Four Months Ending January 31, 2022 (33% of the budget year)						
Original Budget	Amended Budget	Budget % used		YTD Actual	PYTD Actual	Variance
			REVENUES:			
\$ 2,326,093	\$ 2,326,093	94%	Maintenance and Other Special Assessments	\$ 2,175,886	\$ 2,708,093	\$ (532,207)
900	900	272%	Other Income	2,445	1,304	1,141
<u>265,300</u>	<u>265,300</u>	19%	Investment Income	50,864	233,360	(182,496)
2,592,293	2,592,293	86%	Total Revenues	2,229,196	2,942,758	(713,562)
<u>291,681</u>	<u>291,681</u>	0%	Transfer In - Debt Service	-	-	-
\$ 2,883,974	\$ 2,883,974	77%	Total Available Resources:	\$ 2,229,196	\$ 2,942,758	\$ (713,562)
			EXPENSES:			
17,251	17,251	18%	Personnel Services	3,034	3,249	(216)
343,965	343,965	40%	Management and Other Professional Services	136,502	148,680	(12,178)
239,176	239,176	23%	Utility Services	55,822	52,065	3,757
2,230,874	2,287,808	32%	Building, Landscape and Other Maintenance	728,524	692,932	35,592
<u>14,500</u>	<u>14,500</u>	41%	Other Expenses	5,875	6,254	(379)
2,845,766	2,902,700	32%	Total Operating Expenses	929,756	903,180	26,576
-	-	0%	Transfers out of Unrestricted Fund	-	166,672	(166,672)
-	-	0%	Total Other Changes	-	166,672	(166,672)
<u>2,845,766</u>	<u>2,902,700</u>	32%	Total Expenses and Other Changes	929,756	1,069,852	(140,096)
\$ 38,208	\$ (18,726)		Change in Unreserved Net Position	\$ 1,299,440	\$ 1,872,906	\$ (573,466)
			Total Cash, Net of Bond Funds	\$ 17,597,773	\$ 17,554,229	\$ 43,544
			Fund Balance			
			Unassigned	5,858,239	6,369,296	
			Restricted - Capital Project Ph I	612,922	543,922	
			Restricted - Capital Project Ph II	923,792	814,792	
			Committed R and R General	6,942,200	6,708,872	
			Committed R and R Cart Paths & Villa Roads	3,179,875	3,079,875	
			Total Fund Balance	\$ 17,517,028	\$ 17,516,756	\$ 272